KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com77 - www.kccpr.com77 -
KPA/KUPA seriesPNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KPA/KUPA series
② Outer diameter & Stroke
1210 M12XP1.0 10mm 4225
M42XP1.5
25mm

R Rectangular flange (Only M36, M42, M64)
U Urethane cap (Only M36,M42,M64,M85)
How to Order
Adjustable
(Standard)
Adjustable
(Medium)
Adjustable
(Large)
Industrial Shock Absorber (Adjustable)
※ 2725 has two screw sizes.
    M27xP3.0 = KPA,KUPA2725
    M27xP1.5 = KPS(without cap),KUPS(With cap)2725
KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com87 - www.kccpr.com87 -
KPA/KUPA seriesPNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Structure (Small)
Structure (Large)
Part no. Parts Material
1 Adjustment dial Carbon steel tube,
SM45C
2 Inner tube Carbon steel tube,
STKM13C
3 Check valve -
4 Orifice hole -
5 Return spring HSWR72A
6 Piston Brass extruding tube,
C2700BE
7 Oil return hole -
8 Accumulator -
9 Outer tube Carbon steel tube,
STKM13C
Part no. Parts Material
1 Outer tube Carbon steel tube,
STKM13C
2 Accumulator` -
3 Adjustment dial Carbon steel tube,
SM45C
4 Inner tube Carbon steel tube,
STKM13C
5 Oil return hole -
6 Piston Brass extruding tube,
C2700BE
7 Return spring HSWR72A
Adjustment Dial of Shock Absorber
- To achieve the optimal shock absorber range
1. Mount the Shock Absorber.
2. Set adjustment to "0". If this is too soft, adjust to the next number in sequence until the desired shock absorber range is obtained.
3. Tighten the dial with provided wrench.
How to Use
● Tighten the dial for dampening adjustment with wrench after optimal value is selected.
● Confirm whether the effective weight is in optimal range.
● Can decrease the noise 3~7dB by inserting Urethane cap to rod end button.
● Total energy per hour made out based on atmosphere temperature of 20℃
Impact
Impact
Industrial Shock Absorber (Adjustable)
KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com97 - www.kccpr.com97 -
KPA/KUPA seriesPNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Dimensions-Adjustable Type(Standard)
Industrial Shock Absorber (Adjustable)
Unit:mm
Model Stroke A B C ØD E F ØG H I J M N ØD1 ØD2 L M/K
KPA1210 10 74 64 10 4 16.5 4 - 4 14 16.1 14 16 12.5 14 20 M12×1.0P
KUPA1210 10 87 64 10 4 16.5 4 10.7 4 14 16.1 14 16 12.5 14 20 M12×1.0P
KPA1410 10 78 68 10 4 18 4 - 4 19 21.9 19 21.6 15 18 26 M14×1.5P
KUPA1410 10 91 68 10 4 18 4 12 4 19 21.9 19 21.6 15 18 26 M14×1.5P
KPA1612 12 103 91 12 4 21 6 - 6 22 25.4 19 21.9 16.5 19 27 M16×1.5P
KUPA1612 12 116 91 12 4 21 6 14 6 22 25.4 19 21.9 16.5 19 27 M16×1.5P
KPA2015 15 113 98 15 6 21.5 6 - 6 24 27.7 24 27.7 20.5 23 35 M20×1.5P
KUPA2015 15 128 98 15 6 21.5 6 18 6 24 27.7 24 27.7 20.5 23 35 M20×1.5P
KPA2525 25 152 127 25 8 23 8 - 8 32 37 32 37 26 31 40 M25×1.5P